LaFayette Central School District

Four Schools, Three Buildings, Two Nations, One Goal: Excellence!

LaFayette Jr./Sr. High School	Big Picture School	C. Grant Grimshaw Elementary	Onondaga Nation School
3122 Route 11 North	3122 Route 11 North	5957 Route 20 West	3285 State Route 11A
LaFayette, NY 13084	LaFayette, NY 13084	LaFayette, NY 13084	Nedrow, NY 13120

April 12, 2021

Dear Families:

As required by the NYS Health Department, and in conjunction with the Onondaga County Health Department and OCM BOCES Health & Safety Office, the district is required to conduct lead water sampling from outlets within the schools every five years. In this study, water samples found to have the presence of lead with 15 parts per billion are identified.

The district previously conducted testing at LaFayette Jr/Sr High School, LaFayette Big Picture School and Grimshaw Elementary in November 2020. The results are available on our website: <u>click here</u> and <u>here</u>.

The Onondaga Nation School water sources were recently tested for the presence of lead on April 1, 2021. All tested water sources were within acceptable limits. A copy of the lab results is available by clicking <u>here</u>.

These results have been reported to the NYS Department of Health as well as the Onondaga County Health Department.

Should you have any questions or concerns please feel free to reach out to me: jbelfield@lafayetteschools.org or 315-529-9550.

Sincerely,

Jeremy L. Belfield Superintendent of Schools LaFayette Central School District

Mission: At LaFayette, we put students first. Our mission is to educate, honor, and develop students to have self-respect, a commitment to the community, and a passion for excellence.

Vision: Inspire, empower, and prepare all students to achieve excellence.